

CABINET AND ACCESS DOOR WARRANTY

Larsen's Manufacturing Company warrants to the original purchaser of a cabinet or access door manufactured by us that it is free from defects in workmanship and material under normal use and service. Our obligation under this warranty is limited to the repair or exchange of any part or parts that prove defective under normal use and service within twelve (12) months after shipment from our factory and that our examination shall disclose to our satisfaction to be materially defective. Any damage to a cabinet or access door manufactured by us resulting from exposure to corrosive materials, improper installation, misuse or any cause other than a manufacturing defect is excluded from this warranty. This warranty applies only to cabinets or access doors manufactured by Larsen's Manufacturing Company and we do not provide warranty on any other items or components that are sold by us, with the exception that if the original manufacturer of such items or components provides a warranty, Larsen's Manufacturing Company will aid the original purchaser in submitting a claim to the original manufacturer.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXPRESSLY IN PLACE OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING THE WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR USE, WHICH EXCEED THE FOREGOING WARRANTY. ANY UNAUTHORIZED MODIFICATION OF THE PRODUCT SHALL VOID THIS WARRANTY IN ITS ENTIRETY.

All other representations, warranties and conditions, expressed or implied, statutory or otherwise, relating to products supplied by Larsen's are hereby excluded unless specifically agreed to in writing.

Larsen's Manufacturing Co.